## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## First National Bank Celebrates Grand Opening of New Branch in Butler

Community Invited to Visit Butler Commons Location

**Butler, PA – October 12, 2011** – The week of October 17 through October 22 marks the Grand Opening celebration of First National Bank of Pennsylvania's Butler Commons Office. According to Branch Manager Jeffrey A. Daniels, the bank looks forward to welcoming local residents and business leaders. "We invite our Butler neighbors to stop by the branch during our Grand Opening, and take the opportunity to meet our staff and see what makes First National Bank a unique community bank."

Daniels, a resident of Butler, has 30 years of experience with First National Bank, most recently as Manager of the Bank's Prospect location. He is a graduate of Leadership Butler County and currently serves on the Finance Committee for the Butler County Children's Center, Inc.

First National Bank's new Butler Commons branch is located across from the Veteran's Administration Hospital and adjacent to retailers including Target, Chili's and Walmart. The recently renovated 3,000 square foot location is equipped with a drive through as well as drive up ATM services. In addition to a full range of retail and business banking products and services, the branch is equipped to serve the wealth management, investment, private banking and insurance needs of clients.

Refreshments will be served daily during the branch's Grand Opening, and a Mobile Shred-it event will be held in the parking lot of the new Butler Commons branch on Saturday, October 22 from 9:00 AM to Noon. The public is invited to bring confidential documents, which will be destroyed on site, free of charge. The new banking office is located at 110 Butler Commons.

## **About First National Bank of Pennsylvania**

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 230 full-service locations in Pennsylvania and Ohio, and loan production offices in Florida.

## About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$9.9 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

###

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathy Hammons 724.983.3303 Cell: 724.699.0449 Hammons@fnb-corp.com